
Central Okla. (7-17,6-9 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Rogers St. (7-17,1-14 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
02/15/25 at Claremore Expo Center, Claremore, OK

 
 

 
 
Central Okla. 74

Rogers St. 44

Date: 02/15/25
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 595
Site: Claremore Expo Center, Claremore, OK
Referees: Bill Shouse, Steve Surles, Rich Brewer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Okla. 16 24 28 6 74
Rogers St. 9 10 14 11 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Turner,Jordyn * 19 6-10 1-2 3-3 2-8 10 1 0 1 0 0 16
22 Allensworth,Korie * 23 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 2 0 1 12
10 Walker,Peyton * 30 3-7 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 9
23 Pogi,Talia * 21 3-8 3-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 5 9
15 Simonsen,Parker * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Wadsworth,Karly 31 4-14 4-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 12
03 Johnson,LaKysia 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
25 Martin,Alexis 14 2-9 1-6 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 Miller,Gracee 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
04 Crawford,Jacey 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 0
35 Lewis,Alexis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 12-27 6-9 7-34 41 12 12 10 1 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 5-9   55.56% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 11-16   68.75% 4-6   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 1-14   7.14% 1-8   12.50% 3-6   50.00%
Total 28-67   41.8% 12-27   44.4% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Melton,Kate * 35 5-12 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 2 4 4 1 0 14
11 Hafer,Ella * 23 4-12 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 1 10
01 Aikins,Alyza * 37 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 5 0 0 7
15 Martin,Emma Kay * 30 3-11 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
23 Jones,Destiny * 25 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 4
25 McDaniel,Cheyan 23 1-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 2 2
10 Arens,Michelle 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Conner,Payton 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Mershon,Cayden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 2-14 8-10 6-23 29 12 7 13 3 3 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 17-57   29.8% 2-14   14.3% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hafer,Ella Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 TURNOVER  by AIKINS,ALYZA

MISS LAYUP by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAFER,ELLA
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN 08:32 2-2

08:16 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
MISS LAYUP by POGI,TALIA(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
08:04 FOUL  by AIKINS,ALYZA
08:04 TURNOVER  by AIKINS,ALYZA

MISS LAYUP by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY

07:34 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
-- ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:17 4-5 H 1
06:50 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,EMMA KAY

REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN 06:36 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by POGI,TALIA --

06:20 MISS LAYUP by AIKINS,ALYZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA(fastbreak) 06:13 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by WALKER,PEYTON --

05:48 FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA
05:48 TURNOVER  by HAFER,ELLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON 05:48
SUB IN by WADSWORTH,KARLY 05:48
TURNOVER  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 05:23

05:09 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
04:58 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN 04:58
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACEY 04:58
TURNOVER  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
04:38 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,EMMA KAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:31 FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA
04:26 SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA
04:26 SUB IN by CONNER,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by POGI,TALIA(in the paint) 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,KATE

SUB OUT by SIMONSEN,PARKER 04:08
SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON 04:08

04:07 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
-- ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE

MISS 3PTR by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,KATE

03:44 MISS LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by WADSWORTH,KARLY(in the paint) 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
03:14 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN



-- REBOUND OFF by AIKINS,ALYZA
03:10 TURNOVER  by AIKINS,ALYZA

STEAL  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 03:10
MISS 3PTR by POGI,TALIA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by AIKINS,ALYZA
02:47 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,PAYTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,JACEY 02:47
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JACEY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 02:31 12-7 V 5

02:03 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by AIKINS,ALYZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 01:42
SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA 01:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 01:42
SUB IN by MILLER,GRACEE 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA(in the paint) 01:38 14-9 V 5

01:25 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JACEY --
MISS JUMPER by WADSWORTH,KARLY 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
00:57 MISS LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,GRACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 00:38 16-9 V 7

00:10 MISS JUMPER by MELTON,KATE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,GRACEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MELTON,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by ARENS,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACEY 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN 10:00
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 09:55

09:36 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:31 18-9 V 9

09:31 FOUL  by CONNER,PAYTON
GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDYN(fastbreak) 09:31 19-9 V 10

09:24 TURNOVER  by AIKINS,ALYZA
09:24 SUB OUT by AIKINS,ALYZA
09:24 SUB IN by MELTON,KATE

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN 09:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:46 MISS LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,PAYTON

08:41 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JORDYN 08:37
SUB OUT by MILLER,GRACEE 08:37
SUB IN by POGI,TALIA 08:37

08:24 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

08:08 TURNOVER  by CONNER,PAYTON
STEAL  by POGI,TALIA 08:08
MISS LAYUP by WADSWORTH,KARLY(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,PAYTON
07:58 TURNOVER  by CONNER,PAYTON

STEAL  by POGI,TALIA 07:58
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,PEYTON 07:53 22-9 V 13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53



ASSIST  by POGI,TALIA --
07:53 SUB OUT by CONNER,PAYTON
07:53 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 07:53
SUB IN by SIMONSEN,PARKER 07:53

07:38 22-11 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:14
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JORDYN --
MISS TIPIN by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
07:06 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

REBOUND DEF by WADSWORTH,KARLY --
MISS 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 06:54
REBOUND OFF by POGI,TALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA 06:41 25-11 V 14
ASSIST  by WADSWORTH,KARLY --

06:10 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,EMMA KAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA 05:57 28-11 V 17
ASSIST  by WADSWORTH,KARLY --

05:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:52 SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
05:52 SUB IN by AIKINS,ALYZA

SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON 05:52
SUB IN by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 05:52
FOUL  by SIMONSEN,PARKER 05:39

05:26 TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE
STEAL  by POGI,TALIA 05:26
MISS 3PTR by SIMONSEN,PARKER 05:15
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JORDYN --
GOOD TIPIN by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:09 30-11 V 19
FOUL  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 04:59
SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN 04:59
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALEXIS 04:59

04:59 30-12 V 18 GOOD FT by MELTON,KATE
04:59 30-13 V 17 GOOD FT by MELTON,KATE

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ALEXIS 04:45
04:33 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
MISS LAYUP by WADSWORTH,KARLY(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ARENS,MICHELLE
04:11 TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE

STEAL  by POGI,TALIA 04:11
MISS LAYUP by POGI,TALIA(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY
03:47 30-15 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE(in the paint) 03:23 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by WADSWORTH,KARLY --

03:10 32-17 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,KATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
03:07 SUB IN by MERSHON,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by WADSWORTH,KARLY 03:07
SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA 03:07
SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON 03:07
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS 03:07
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ALEXIS 02:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SIMONSEN,PARKER 02:34

02:27 MISS 3PTR by MELTON,KATE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --



GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 02:16 35-17 V 18
ASSIST  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --

01:51 MISS 3PTR by AIKINS,ALYZA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by AIKINS,ALYZA
FOUL  by LEWIS,ALEXIS 01:18

01:18 35-18 V 17 GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY
01:18 35-19 V 16 GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY
01:18 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
01:18 SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA KAY

SUB OUT by SIMONSEN,PARKER 01:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 01:18
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA(in the paint) 01:02

01:02 BLOCK  by MELTON,KATE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:54 37-19 V 18

00:46 TURNOVER  by AIKINS,ALYZA
STEAL  by LEWIS,ALEXIS 00:46
GOOD 3PTR by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 00:31 40-19 V 21
ASSIST  by WALKER,PEYTON --

00:18 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,KATE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MELTON,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by ARENS,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MERSHON,CAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by SIMONSEN,PARKER 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by POGI,TALIA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:55 42-19 V 23

09:31 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA --

09:02 FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY
GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDYN 09:02 43-19 V 24
GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDYN 09:02 44-19 V 25

08:54 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
STEAL  by WALKER,PEYTON 08:54
TURNOVER  by SIMONSEN,PARKER 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by HAFER,ELLA
08:33 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 08:09 47-19 V 28
FOUL  by TURNER,JORDYN 07:56

07:56 MISS FT by HAFER,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:56 47-20 V 27 GOOD FT by HAFER,ELLA
SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA 07:56
SUB IN by WADSWORTH,KARLY 07:56

07:43 FOUL  by MARTIN,EMMA KAY



MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

07:24 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
MISS LAYUP by WADSWORTH,KARLY(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HAFER,ELLA
06:59 47-22 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by AIKINS,ALYZA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:42 49-22 V 27
06:24 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:03 SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
06:03 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
06:03 SUB IN by MELTON,KATE
06:03 SUB IN by ARENS,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON 06:03
SUB OUT by SIMONSEN,PARKER 06:03
SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN 06:03
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 06:03
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACEY 06:03
SUB IN by POGI,TALIA 06:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:38

05:29 TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE
STEAL  by POGI,TALIA 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:29 51-22 V 29

05:29 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JACEY --
MISS LAYUP by POGI,TALIA(in the paint) 05:04
REBOUND OFF by POGI,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA(in the paint) 04:38 53-22 V 31

04:22 53-24 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 03:53 56-24 V 32
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA --

03:37 MISS 3PTR by AIKINS,ALYZA
REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 03:24 58-24 V 34

03:04 58-26 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 02:49 61-26 V 35
ASSIST  by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --

02:23 61-29 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by AIKINS,ALYZA
-- ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA(in the paint) 02:00 63-29 V 34
01:46 MISS 3PTR by HAFER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE --
01:25 SUB OUT by ARENS,MICHELLE
01:25 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
01:25 SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
01:25 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

SUB OUT by ALLENSWORTH,KORIE 01:25
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS 01:25
GOOD 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 01:24 66-29 V 37
ASSIST  by MARTIN,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by WADSWORTH,KARLY 01:13
SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA 01:13
SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON 01:13
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JACEY 01:05

00:58 66-31 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAKYSIA 00:40



SUB IN by MILLER,GRACEE 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,GRACEE(in the paint) 00:25 68-31 V 37

00:21 68-33 V 35 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACEY 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACEY 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN 10:00

09:52 68-35 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by HAFER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 09:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 68-37 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAFER,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAFER,ELLA

08:43 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

08:35 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --

08:19 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
MISS FT by MILLER,GRACEE 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,GRACEE 08:19 69-37 V 32

08:04 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,EMMA KAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN

07:48 69-39 V 30
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 07:25 72-39 V 33
ASSIST  by MILLER,GRACEE --

07:06 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
REBOUND DEF by WADSWORTH,KARLY --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,GRACEE 06:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,GRACEE 06:48
SUB IN by SIMONSEN,PARKER 06:48
FOUL  by WADSWORTH,KARLY 06:31

06:25 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:06

06:06 BLOCK  by HAFER,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:06 FOUL TECH by HAFER,ELLA
GOOD FT by WALKER,PEYTON 06:06 73-39 V 34
GOOD FT by WALKER,PEYTON 06:06 74-39 V 35

06:06 SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA
06:06 SUB IN by CONNER,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:55

05:41 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --

05:28 FOUL  by MELTON,KATE
SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN 05:28
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACEY 05:28



05:28 FOUL  by MELTON,KATE
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ALEXIS 05:24
REBOUND OFF by WADSWORTH,KARLY --
MISS JUMPER by SIMONSEN,PARKER 05:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:34 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,PAYTON
04:05 TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE

STEAL  by WALKER,PEYTON 04:05
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JACEY 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,KATE
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JACEY 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN
03:36 SUB OUT by CONNER,PAYTON
03:36 SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA
03:36 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY
03:36 74-40 V 34 GOOD FT by MELTON,KATE
03:36 74-41 V 33 GOOD FT by MELTON,KATE

MISS 3PTR by WADSWORTH,KARLY 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JACEY 03:05
03:05 74-42 V 32 GOOD FT by HAFER,ELLA
03:05 MISS FT by HAFER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
03:02 MISS TIPIN by MARTIN,EMMA KAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JACEY --
MISS 3PTR by SIMONSEN,PARKER 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by JONES,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEF by AIKINS,ALYZA

02:28 MISS LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,PEYTON --

02:03 FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ALEXIS 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAFER,ELLA
01:42 MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMONSEN,PARKER --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,PEYTON 01:27
FOUL  by MARTIN,ALEXIS 01:17

01:02 74-44 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,KATE(in the paint)
00:28 FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA

MISS FT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY
00:16 MISS 3PTR by AIKINS,ALYZA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,EMMA KAY
00:11 MISS 3PTR by MELTON,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --


